absence. 

3.08 Transfer 

A "transfer" is the reassignment of an employee from one position to another position 

in the same class. 

3.09 Full-time Employee 

A “full-time employee” for benefit purposes shall be defined as any employee who 

works one thousand twenty (1,020) hours or more per year. 

3.10 Probationary Period 

A new employee appointed from an eligibility list shall serve a probationary period in a 

class for six (6) months, or one hundred thirty (130) days of paid service, whichever is 

longer, before attaining permanency in the classified service.

[...]

entitled to $5,000.00]. Dependent coverage of five thousand dollars 

($5,000.00) for each dependent is available to the employees through payroll 

deduction. Premiums for the twenty-thousand-dollar ($20,000.00) term life 

insurance are not subject to the six-hundred and twenty-three dollars and 

45/100 ($623.45) maximum premium payment set by SCOE. 

D. SCOE will add a stipend of sixty-one dollars ($61.00) to the monthly 

compensation of all unit members eligible for PERS retirement effective June 

1, 2014. This stipend is not intended to be eligible for PERS retirement credit

[...]

absence. 
	3.08 Transfer 
	A "transfer" is the reassignment of an employee from one position to another position in the same class. 
	3.09 Full-time Employee 
	A “full-time employee” for benefit purposes shall be defined as any employee who works one thousand twenty (1,020) hours or more per year. 
	3.10 Probationary Period 
	A new employee appointed from an eligibility list shall serve a probationary period in a class for six (6) months, or one hundred thirty (130) days of paid service, whichever is longer, before attaining permanency in the classified service.